		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Potent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Layer N Networks, Inc.	
Leslie Zsohar	Name:	
Econo Zovilai	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
<u> </u>	Street Address: 12401 Research Blvd.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Building Two, Suite 275	
Other		
04/16/2002	City: AustinState: TX Zip: 78759	
04/16/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/640,499 (divisional	B. Patent No.(s)	
of 10/078,253)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Aaron A. Weiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	<u></u>	
Thompson & Knight, LLP	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.		
	20-0821/501143.000021-D1/AAW	
Suite 1900		
City: AustinState: _TX_Zip: _78701		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	////ka.	
Aaron A. Weiss, Reg. No. 46,163	11-21-03	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 014149 FRAME: 0191**





ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit, Leslie Zsohar (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made application for United States Letters Patent

(a)	which was executed by the ASSIGNOR and is being filed herewith in the
·	United States Patent and Trademark Office, entitled
(b) X	which was filed on February 16, 2002 and known as Application No.
_ _	10/078,253, entitled Controller Architecture and Strategy for Small
	Discontiguous Accesses to High-Density Memory Devices
(c)	which was filed on and entitled

AND WHEREAS, Layer N Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas, and having its principal place of business at 12401 Research Blvd., Building Two, Suite 275, Austin, Texas 78759 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interests are concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection

PATENT ASSREEMEDIA PARFRANTE: 0192 therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements relating to the present invention; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Thompson & Knight L.L.P., or its agents, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

Velust.	4/16/02
ASSIGNOR: Leslie Zsohar	Date '
<u></u>	•

STATE OF

COUNTY OF \(\frac{1}{2}\text{V}_2\te

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of , 2002, personally appeared Leslie Zsohar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will.

Notary of Consular Officer

-only

12.16.Z003